

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI (A Society Under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Lucknow Road, Timar Pur, Delhi – 110054 Ph.23810508, 23811442 Email:-spd_delhi@rediffmail.com

No: DE (29)(19)(7)(SS)/PI-2023-2024/1703

Date:29.09.2023

Public Notice

Samagra Shiksha-Delhi is an initiative launched by the Delhi government under the aegis and guidance of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India to provide an integrated and inclusive education system for students in the state.

Library Grant component, a total amount of Rs. 292.08 Lac has been approved for the year 2023-24 by the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India under the Major component– Quality Interventions and sub component Library Grant for Elementary and Secondary level.

This public notice is for procurement of books under provision of Library Grant at Elementary and Secondary level, so those publishers/venders who are interested to send the list of books and specimen copies may submit this at Samagra Shiksha-Delhi (HQ) for selection of books for the year 2023-24 in all working days from <u>03.10.2023 to</u> 09.10.2023 (Timings 10:00A.M to 5:00P.M)

Selection of books is solely on discretion of selection committee.

Mbrunde 2919/2023

Deputy Director of Education Samagra Shiksha-Delhi

Note:

The books that can be procured under the library grant of the Samagra Shiksha include the following: • Story Books

• Reputed Children's Magazines and Comics

- Referral books for Secondary and Senior Secondary students.
- Other books that are considered essential for the holistic development of the child, such as, books on mental health and well- being, sports, arts, music, design thinking, etc.